CH \$715.00 142723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		05/06/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

HEOLIVING LAHITI DA	•••	
Name:	Aspect Software Parent, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Apollo Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aspect Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Apollo Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Davox International Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	300 Apollo Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	VoiceObjects Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Apollo Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Voxeo Plaza Ten, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Apollo Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0539

900621631

State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Registration Number: 1427236 GALAXY Registration Number: 1444998 ASPECT Registration Number: 1502883 ASPECT CALLCENTER Registration Number: 2129193 SPECTRUM Registration Number: 1855601 ASPECT Registration Number: 1856644 ASPECT Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 395429 UNILOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT <	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1502883 ASPECT CALLCENTER Registration Number: 2129193 SPECTRUM Registration Number: 1855601 ASPECT Registration Number: 1856644 ASPECT Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 395429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 3819494 ASPECT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1427236	GALAXY
Registration Number: 2129193 SPECTRUM Registration Number: 1855601 ASPECT Registration Number: 1856644 ASPECT Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5032	Registration Number:	1444998	ASPECT
Registration Number: 1855601 ASPECT Registration Number: 1856644 ASPECT Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1502883	ASPECT CALLCENTER
Registration Number: 1856644 ASPECT Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Re	Registration Number:	2129193	SPECTRUM
Registration Number: 2440761 LYRICALL Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Re	Registration Number:	1855601	ASPECT
Registration Number: 2583690 QUILOGY Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 INIFIED IP Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	1856644	ASPECT
Registration Number: 3616620 UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	2440761	LYRICALL
Registration Number: 3588128 PERFORMANCEEDGE Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	2583690	QUILOGY
Registration Number: 3944617 PURE SIP Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3616620	UNIFIED COMMAND AND CONTROL
Registration Number: 3461909 EVOLUTION Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3588128	PERFORMANCEEDGE
Registration Number: 3812704 VOXEO Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3944617	PURE SIP
Registration Number: 3750899 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3461909	EVOLUTION
Registration Number: 3951671 MULTIPLY YOUR ROI Registration Number: 3955429 UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3812704	VOXEO
Registration Number:3955429UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONSRegistration Number:2814944ASPECTRegistration Number:3178375TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACTRegistration Number:3309024ASPECTRegistration Number:4102935CLACKPOINTRegistration Number:4411065UNIFIED IPRegistration Number:4649821ASPECTRegistration Number:4649822ZIPWIRERegistration Number:5392418ASPECT VIARegistration Number:5392419ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3750899	UNIFIED IP
Registration Number: 2814944 ASPECT Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3951671	MULTIPLY YOUR ROI
Registration Number: 3178375 TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3955429	UNLOCKED COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number: 3309024 ASPECT Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	2814944	ASPECT
Registration Number: 3213084 PROPHECY Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3178375	TRANSFORMING THE WAY COMPANIES INTERACT
Registration Number: 4102935 CLACKPOINT Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3309024	ASPECT
Registration Number: 4411065 UNIFIED IP Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	3213084	PROPHECY
Registration Number: 4649821 ASPECT Registration Number: 4649822 Registration Number: 5013291 ZIPWIRE Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	4102935	CLACKPOINT
Registration Number:4649822Registration Number:5013291ZIPWIRERegistration Number:5392418ASPECT VIARegistration Number:5392419ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	4411065	UNIFIED IP
Registration Number:5013291ZIPWIRERegistration Number:5392418ASPECT VIARegistration Number:5392419ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	4649821	ASPECT
Registration Number: 5392418 ASPECT VIA Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	4649822	
Registration Number: 5392419 ASPECTVIA	Registration Number:	5013291	ZIPWIRE
<u> </u>	Registration Number:	5392418	ASPECT VIA
Serial Number: 86584270 ASPECT EQ	Registration Number:	5392419	ASPECTVIA
	Serial Number:	86584270	ASPECT EQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aprilwhite@paulhastings.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0540 Correspondent Name: April White

Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Dr., 12th Floor Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99215.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April White

SIGNATURE: /April White/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark release#page1.tif source=Trademark release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0541

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2021 (the "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Aspect Software Parent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Aspect</u>"), and each of direct and indirect subsidiaries set forth on the signature pages to the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (together with Aspect, each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2016 (as may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2016, at Real 5816, Frame 0289, the Grantors granted the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in all of the Grantors' intellectual property, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I thereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and termination of the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL_US_W # 107987704.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0542

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Jay Campble

Title:

Banking Officer